

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
**(A Government of India Enterprise)**  
**CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT**  
**P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM**

**CORRIGENDUM-2**

**IFB NO. CDI0832P19**

This Corrigendum No. 2 dated 12.04.2019 to IFB No. CDI0832P19 for “Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Electrical Equipment of 01 No. 11 kV/415 V substation at R&D Complex (PACER area), Duliajan on LSTK basis” is issued to notify the following:

1. Clause under BEC-BRC of the tender has been amended as under:

Sl. No.	IFB Section	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	<b>BEC-BRC</b>	<p><b>1.1 Technical Criteria.</b></p> <p>1.1.2 Bidder must have experience of Supply, Installation &amp; Commissioning of electrical equipment for 11 kV substation or for a substation of higher system voltage in previous 07 (seven) years reckoned from the original bid closing date with PSUs / Central Government / State Government Organization / Public Limited Company involving:</p> <p>a. Minimum 01 (one) No. of Transformer of rating 11 kV, 500 kVA and above.</p> <p>b. Minimum 03 (three) Nos. 11 kV, VCB Panels.</p> <p>c. Minimum 01 (one) No. PCC/ PMCC/ LT Switchboards comprising of Air Circuit Breakers/MCCBs.</p> <p>d. Minimum 3000 m, 3/4 core XLPE, HT/LT cables or 3 km, 11 kV or higher voltage overhead lines with ACSR conductor.</p>	<p><b>1.1 Technical Criteria.</b></p> <p>1.1.2 Bidder must have experience of Supply, Installation &amp; Commissioning of electrical equipment for 11 kV substation or for a substation of higher system voltage in previous 07 (seven) years reckoned from the original bid closing date with PSUs / Central Government / State Government Organization / Public Limited Company involving:</p> <p>a. Minimum 01 (one) No. of Transformer of rating 11 kV/415V, 500 kVA and above.</p> <p>b. Minimum 03 (three) Nos. 11 kV, VCB Panels.</p> <p>c. Minimum 01 (one) No. PCC/ PMCC/ LT Switchboards comprising of Air Circuit Breakers/MCCBs.</p> <p><b>d. Minimum 1000 m of HT/LT power cable or 1000 m of 11 kV or higher voltage overhead lines with ACSR conductor.</b></p>

2. Bid Closing/Bid Opening extended as per following:

- i. Bid Closing Date & Time: Extended up to 23.04.2019 [1100 Hrs (IST)]
- ii. Bid Opening Date & Time: Extended up to 23.04.2019 [1400 Hrs (IST)]

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at [www.oil-india.com](http://www.oil-india.com).

Sd/-

**SR. OFFICER – CONTRACTS(S)**